## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		Execution Date	
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KAGAWA UNIVERSITY		06/28/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: NATIONAL (			
Street Address: 1-1, Saiwai-o	1-1, Saiwai-cho, Takamatsu-shi		
City: Kagawa	Kagawa		
State/Country: JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code: 760-8521	760-8521		
Name: FUSHIMI PH	FUSHIMI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD		
	1676 Nakazu-cho, Marugame		
	Kagawa		
State/Country: JAPAN			
Postal Code: 763-8605	763-8605		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Numl	ber	
Application Number:	11569577		
	11000077		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (202)82	2-1111		
•	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.	
	PatentMail@whdapatentlaw.com		
•	ne: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW		
	Suite-700		
	gton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-	-2657	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063352	DATENT	
<u>PATENT</u>			

Total Attachments: 1 source=063352\_Assignment#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KAGAWA UNIVERSITY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 1-1, Saiwai-cho, Takamatsu-shi, Kagawa, 760-8521, Japan; is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled "PRESERVATIVE SOLUTION FOR CELLS, TISSUES AND ORGANS COMPRISING RARE SUGAR AND PRESERVATION METHOD WITH THE USE OF THE SAME", which is described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/569,577, by virtue of an assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2008, at Reel 021199, Frame 0303:

WHEREAS, NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KAGAWA UNIVERSITY, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is desirous of assigning 50% of the entire right, title and interest in said Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, FUSHIMI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 1676 Nakazu-cho, Marugame, Kagawa 763-8605, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring 50% of the entire right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said Letters Patent, such that the interest in said Letters Patent is held in the following percentages:

## NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KAGAWA UNIVERSITY – 50% FUSHIMI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD – 50%

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 11/569,577 and the invention therein, for the full term of the said Letters Patent and any reissue, extension, reexamination, continuation, or divisional thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this 28 day of July , 2008.

Assignor:

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION

Signature of Representative:

**KAGAWA UNIVERSITY** din

Name: Masahiko Ichii Title: President

> PATENT REEL: 021435 FRAME: 0944

**RECORDED: 08/25/2008**